Crowley Liner	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 18	Revision:	6
Org 025816	12/20/2018	12/30/2018	Vessel Fuel Surcharge	Publishing Code:	R
Tariff 001					

## **Vessel Fuel Surcharge**

Except as otherwise provided, all rate	s herein are	subject to a Bunker Charge as follows:
A vessel fuel surcharge will be applicable on al	l cargo North	bound and Southbound as indicated below for:
		ations (Foreign to Foreign/Inter-island/Interport, including
		ao and Cayman ports):
	t. Container	
	20 Reefer	\$163
40 F	t. Container	\$326
	40 Reefer	\$326
	Ft Container	
Vehicles, Comr	nercial vehic	les, Trucks and Buses - \$30 Each
NIT/	Breakbulk - \$	672.00 Each
		, Guatemala, Nicaragua, El Salvador, Costa Rica, Panama, an
Dor	minican Repu	ıblic:
Equipment Size	Fuel Charge	e
20' DC	\$341	
20' RE	\$441	
40' DC	\$682	
40' NOR	\$682	
40' RE	\$782	
45' DC	\$780	
45' RE	\$880	
Automobiles	\$25	
NIT/Breakbulk		
United States to,	/from Haiti	
Equipment Size	Fuel Charge	e
20' DC	\$253	
20' RE	\$353	
40' DC	\$506	
40' RE	\$606	
45' DC	\$581	
45' RE	\$681	
Vehicles	\$25	
NIT/Breakbulk	\$506	
Applicable on all shipments <b>to/fr</b>	rom Puerto F	tico to/from Dominican Republic:
Equipment		Charge
20' D0	\$163	
20' RI	E \$163	
40' D0	\$326	
40' RI	E \$326	
<mark>&gt;</mark> 40'	\$351	
		in fuels from 3.5% to 0.5% beginning in January, 2020, Crowle elated fuel cost increases by complying with the IMO 2020
	-	
		Ill other rates and charges published herein as outlined below o/from Caribbean Islands
20 Ft. Co		\$366
20 Pt. C0 20 Reef		\$466
		-
40 Ft. Co		\$732 \$822
40 Reef		\$832
45 Ft. Co		\$838
		ks and Buses - \$204 Each
NIT/Brea	akbulk - \$792	LUU Each

	Exceptions:		
	Cayman Island	is	
	20' Equipment - S	\$235	
	40' Equipment - S	\$470	
	45' Equipment - S	\$529	
	Vehicles -	\$70	
	Aruba/Bonaire/Cu	iracao	
20' Equipment - \$96			
40' Equipment - \$192			
	45' Equipment - S	5213	
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	ge will be assessed in addition to a for shipments From San Juan to/f		published herein as outlined below
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	0		published herein as outlined below
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	for shipments From San Juan to/f	rom Caribbean Island	published herein as outlined below
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	for shipments From San Juan to/f 20 Ft. Container	s348	published herein as outlined below
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	for shipments From San Juan to/f 20 Ft. Container 20 Reefer	rom Caribbean Island \$348 \$448	oublished herein as outlined below
Unless otherwise specified, a Fuel Char	for shipments From San Juan to/f 20 Ft. Container 20 Reefer 40 Ft. Container	rom Caribbean Island \$348 \$448 \$696	oublished herein as outlined below